

No. 11-796

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

VERNON HUGH BOWMAN,
Petitioner,

v.

MONSANTO COMPANY, ET AL.,
Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

DANIEL C. COX
DAVID B. JINKINS
JEFFREY A. MASSON
THOMPSON COBURN LLP
One US Bank Plaza
St. Louis, MO 63101
(314) 552-6000

SETH P. WAXMAN
Counsel of Record
PAUL R.Q. WOLFSON
GREGORY H. LANTIER
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
HALE AND DORR LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 663-6000
seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT.....	7
I. THIS CASE DOES NOT PRESENT AN AP- PROPRIATE VEHICLE TO CONSIDER THE CONTINUING VALIDITY OF THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT’S CONDITIONAL-SALE DECISIONS, BECAUSE THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT DID NOT RELY ON THAT RATIONALE	8
II. THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT’S ACTUAL BASIS FOR ITS DECISION IS CORRECT	11
CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	Page(s)
<i>American Cotton-Tie Co. v. Simmons</i> , 106 U.S. 89 (1882)	12
<i>Aro Manufacturing Co. v. Convertible Top Re- placement Co.</i> , 365 U.S. 336 (1961)	12
<i>Asgrow Seed Co. v. Winterboer</i> , 513 U.S. 179 (1995)	15
<i>Caterpillar Tractor Co. v. International Har- vester Co.</i> , 106 F.2d 769 (9th Cir. 1939)	12
<i>J.E.M. Ag Supply, Inc. v. Pioneer Hi-Bred In- ternational, Inc.</i> , 534 U.S. 124 (2001)	15
<i>Jazz Photo Corp. v. International Trade Commission</i> , 264 F.3d 1094 (Fed. Cir. 2001)	12
<i>Monsanto Co. v. McFarling</i> , 302 F.3d 1291 (Fed. Cir. 2002)	5, 6, 9
<i>Monsanto Co. v. Scruggs</i> , 459 F.3d 1328 (Fed. Cir. 2006)	5, 9
<i>Quanta Computer, Inc. v. LG Electronics, Inc.</i> , 553 U.S. 617 (2008)	4, 8, 10

STATUTES

35 U.S.C. § 271	11, 12, 13
-----------------------	------------

OTHER AUTHORITIES

U.S. Br., <i>McFarling v. Monsanto Co.</i> , 545 U.S. 1139 (May 27, 2005) (No. 04-31), <i>available at</i> 2005 WL 1277857	15
